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Name of Municipality: TOWN OF ORANGETOWN Date Submitted:

2020 LAND USE BOARD APPLICATION

Please check all that apply:

—__Commercial
—._ Planning Board
- ___ Zoning Board of Appeais

—_ Subdivision
__ Number of Lots

__ Site Plan

___ Conditional Use

__. Special Permit

__ Variance

__ Performance Standards Review
__Use Variance

- Other (specify):

L

— Residential
___ Historical Board
___ Architectural Board

__ Consultation

__ Pre-Prefiminary/Sketch
—_ Preliminary

__ Final

__ Interpretation

PERMIT#:_“~ 0 "7

ASSIGNED

INSPECTOR! W\\K? V\/\

Referred from Planning Beard: YES / NO
If yes provide date of Planning

: Board meeting:
L R

Project Name: ___ %(fb a.qpee”

Street Address: H’l% 'H@LLZg(CL ﬁ'\/& _/-Z(IJ%D/J./) Aﬂ/

/

Tax Map Designation: o
Section: 74' [ 7 Block:

= Lot(s): =

Section: Block: — Lot(s):
Directional Location:
On the side of , approximately
' feet __of the intersection of ,in the

Town of _ORANGETOWN in the hamlet/village of

\_/,
Acreage of Parcel j

School District — Omoﬁdk;\,g

Ambulance District __ D nfZk 14—
Water District__ <S¢ 7|

Zoning District E — ,.5

Pastal District___|ADNA O

Fire District ]

L7

4N
Sewer District___ ) aﬂdouu*-—-

Project Description: (If additional space required, please attach a narrative summary. )

Sy 1} Y\_Q\(CL:H wWo .

The undersigned agrees to an extension of the statutory time Hmit for scheduling a public hearing.

Date: Applicant's Signature:




APPLICATION REVIEW FORM

Applicant: Phone #
Address:

Street Name & Number (Post Office) City State Zip Code
Property Owner: Phone #
Address:

Street Name & Number {Post Office) City _ Slate Zip Code
EngineerlArchitectISurveyor: ‘ Phone #
Address:

Sires! Name & Number {Post Gffice} City Siate Zip Code
Attorney: Phone #
Address;

Strest Name & Number {Post Offica) City State Zip Code
Contact Person: Phone #
Address:

Street Name & Number {FPost Dffice) City State Zip Code

GENERAL MUNICIPAL LAW REVIEW:
This property is within 500 feet of:

(Check all that apply)

[F ANY ITEM IS CHECKED, A REVIEW MUST BE DONE BY THE ROCKLAND COUNTY COMMISSIONER OF
PLANNING UNDER THE STATE GENERAL MUNicIPAL LAW, SECTIONS 239, M, N, AND NIN.

State or County Road State or County Park
Long Path -County Stream
Municipai Boundary County Facility

List name(s) of facility checked above:

Referral Agencies:

RC Highway Department RC Division of Environmental Resources
RC Drainage Agency RC Dept. of Health

NYS Dept. of Transportation NYS Dept. of Environmental Conservation
NYS Thruway Authority Palisades Interstate Park Commission
Adjacent Municipality :
Other




APPLICATION REVIEW FORM

FILL IN WHERE APPLICABLE.
(IF THE FOLLOWING PDOES NOT APPLY PLEASE MOVE ON TO THE NEXT PAGE )

If subdivision:
1) Is any variance from the subdivision regulations required?

2) Is any open space being offered? ____ If so, what amount?
3) Is this a standard or average density subdivision?
If site plan:
1) Existing square footage
2} Total square footage

3) Number of dweiling units

If special permit, Jist special permit use We property wiil be used for.
—

Environmental Constraj

Are there slopes greater
and net area
Are there strear:}oﬁ’ the site? If yes, please provide the names.

Are there w ds on the site? If yes, please provide the names and type:

an 25%? If yes, please indicate the amount and show the gross

an
Project History:
M)

Has this project ever been reviewed before?

If so, provide a narrative, including the fist case number, name, date, and the board(s) you appeared
before, and the status of any previous approvals.

List tax map section, block & lot numbers for all other abutting properties in the same ownership as
this project.




OFFICE OF BUILDING, ZONING, PLANNING,
ADMINISTRATION AND ENFORCEMENT
TOWN OF ORANGETOWN

20 Greenbush Road
Orangeburg, N.Y. 10962

Jane Slavin, R.A. (845)359-8410 Fax: (845) 359-8526
Director

DENIAL TO THE ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS

Date: July 24, 2020

Applicant:_Balaguer
Address: 144 howard Ave., Tappan, NY
RE: Application Made at: same

Chapter 43, Section 11.2 Definitions... Home Occupation... Private Air Brush Artist not listed.

Interpretation requested

Section:__ /417 Block: Lot 2

Dear Balaguer

Please be advised that the Building Permit Application, which you submitted on

July 20, 2020 . has been denied. Ihave enclosed a Xerox copy of your application, where you will find
at the bottom the reason for denial.

In Accordance with Zoning, Chapter 43 Section 10.322 the time to appeal a determination of a
Building Inspector or Similar administrative office is thirty (30) days from the filing of such a
determination with the Town Clerk.

The Clerk to the|Zonjng Board of Appeals, Debbie Arbolino, will assist you in the preparation necessary to

Richard Olive
Deputy Buildjng\Ihsp q /
M %/z 2000
Signature of Director ‘ Date
NOTE: PLEASE KEEP F CC. Rosanna Sfraga
12-31-18-CCC Liz Decort

Debbie Arbolino



PERINIT EXPIRES TWO (2} YEARS FROM DATE OF ISSUANGE.
TWO SHX (6) MONTRH EXTEKSIONS MAY BE GRANTED PRIOR TO EXPIRATION DATE.
APPLICATION FOR BUILDING { BEMOLITION PERMIT
TOWN OF ORANGETOWN
20 Greenbush Road, Orangeburg, NY 10962 Phone: {845) 359-8410 Fax: (845) 359-8526
ZONE: _ K~/ 'OFFICIAL USE ONLY ACREAGE: .53
inspector: Z?L&g_ Date App Recelved: T AR Received By: _ZS’/W

Permit No. .bob B’ Date Issued:

Date Issueds:

Permit Fee: ‘%J‘OO__/ cm__}_&)ﬂ_rﬁ_m Paid By MIGL Qu@/

GIS Feer ﬁ 9} ekt P D pagmy__ L:

Stream Mamtenance Feo Cké _ Paid By

Additional Fea: _ Chi# ! Date Paid Faid By

1% 6 mo. Ext.: Cl# Exp. Date: __ ___ Ppald By _
2" 6 mo. Ext.: Ck# Exp.Date: ___________ Paid By_

APPLICANT COMPLETES:

Mote: See inside for instructions for complefing this application,
PAGES 2, 3 and PAGE 4 must be veviewed and PAGES 3 & 4 must sianed by the apnlicant.

Property LDG’ltlﬂn._ \LH-\ Hmﬂﬂ:\ qui? TOLQDCth. (\l\’\ \qu

Section: 74 / 7 Block: Lot: o/‘Z
Prapeity Owner: ‘\,C)n\'\‘\-l.)x\(\ %CL\QGUEF
Maung Address: \ “

Erraik: ﬂﬂg_ﬁm@@h\ﬂqhﬁm Phone #: 2@} ﬂjgz ) 3?

Lessee (Business Name):
-Mailing Address: ___

Email: ne #:

Type of Business /Use: M‘/ M\?ﬁf Lee QT‘QQI‘\DJJ

Eonthct Persoh ‘I)G'ﬂi BC\\Q!J\LA-C,( i} "Ratation to Projéct: o ]
. Email: :t;gg_) \NE& fZ’}ii@‘%gﬂﬂ OB 5LA Phorig#: i

Architect/Engineer: NYS Lic #
Address: Phone#.
Builder/General Contractor: RC Lic#
Address: ‘ Phonet:
Flumbaer: : RC Lic #
Addrass: Phone#:
Electrician: RC Lic#:
Address: Phanet,
Heat/Cooling: RC Lic#:
Address: Phons#:

Existing use of structure or land: Ale sy peay Tra L Favess /;?777/// r‘/g{,‘f/
Proposed Project Description: ﬁﬂ_\(;__ AZOTE ﬂ@UPﬁ?W /m/,ﬂ’""

Praposed Square Footaga: Estimated Constructioh Value {§): (.Z'B
‘ SUILDING BEPARTMENT COVPLEYES BELOW

PLANS REVIEWED:

PERMIT REFERRE@, ENIEDPOR: __ -

4’/5 A 777 s /Wd?&wﬂiw =
/7,:/47{7, Air Brusd é;—f}r?{ - Laderpreraion E&;azr;‘d v .

/ Page 1
% | ,_5? 77T

. ATNOC 38N
NO[123S 21440 ¥od

HJ0718

101

ANYN

#LHNMad




“SWIS PRINT KEY
392489  74.13-3-47
392489 74.13-3-48
392489 74.13-3-49
392489 74.17-2-9
382489 T74.17-2-10
302489  74.17-2-1
382489 74.17-2-13
392489 74.17-31
302489  74.17-3-2
302488 74.17-3-3
392489 74.17-34
392489  74.17-3-71
392489 - 74.17-3-72
392489  74.17-4-1
392489 74.17-4-2

NAME

Winnie Llave
Benjamin Abankwa
Orange & Rockland Utilities
Helen S Crabbe
Philip Raymundo
Ligiang Sun
Zeeva Greenberg
Sophia Chun

Luis Balaguer
Alfred A Batelli
James Magretti
Frances Sasso
Claudia M Nieves
Stuart Bornstein
Robert Morris

PAGE # 1
ADDRESS

21 Horn St,Crangeburg, NY 10862

166 Howard Ave,Orangeburg, NY 10962
1 Biue Hilt Ptz FI 19,Pearl River, NY 10966
26 Ethan Allen Ct,Orangeburg, NY 10962
25 Ethan Allen Ct,Orangeburg, NY 10962
24 Ethan Allen Ct,Orangeburg, NY 10962
31 Pulaski Ct,Orangeburg, NY 10962
150 Howard Ave, Tappan, NY 100983

144 Howard Ave,Tappan, NY 10983

2 Revere Pl Tappan, NY 10883

3 Revere Pl,Tappan, NY 10983

16 Revere Pl Tappan, NY 10883

10 Revere Pl Tappan, NY 10983

145 Howard Ave, Tappan, NY 109883

137 Howard Av,Tappan, NY 10983



8/18/2020
ZBA Request for Interpretation: Private Airbrush Artist

Dear Board Members,
My name is Toni Balaguer. I've been an Crangetown resident for the last 34 years.

This past July, | applied for a Home Qccupancy permit and was denied. | wish to appeal and request interpretation based
on the following.

Outdated Code
¢ The Home Qccupancy definitions haven't been amended in almost 11 years.
e They're quite narrow in scope and don't account for any newer type occupations.
e if the code was written today, | believe an Airbrush Artist would be an acceptable usage.

Business Volume - very low
e By appointment only. 15 minute session.
Generally in the evenings between 5-8 pm.
Mostly seasonal, event based (parties, vacations atc.).
Currently averaging, 2.5 hours per week
During 2018 peak, 6 hours per week {bridal parties, sweet 16s, prom etc.)
Renting commercial space would not be econormnical

Proposed Use: Airbrush Tanning Artist

Very similar to a Make-up Artist, but with no physical contact. We simply airbrush an organic cosmetic bronzer onto
clients to make them lock tan. It’s a private one-on-one service.

Airbrush tanning is very different than a tanning salen. Salons mainly use large UV tanning bed equipment and
accommodate several people at one time.

Location: 144 Howard Ave, Tappan, NY 10983

Entrance: On left side of the house, right off the driveway
Sq. Ft: ~325 out of 4,500 :

Parking Spots: 8 - 12

Ground level with 2 windaws and 2 exits

No construction or renovations needed

No outdoor signage

No outdoor storage

Zero outdoor footprint

* & & & & ¢ ¥ @

A little bit more about myseif...

| live with my husband and 2 daughters (14 & 12). | initially started this side business with the intention of making a little
extra money. In hindsight, I've also been able to teach my girls what it is to have good work ethic along with many other
raspectable qualities.



I've been an Airbrush Tanning Artist since 2010. I'm registered with the County Clerk's office and also have an LLC
(pending publication).

For 12 years, we lived down the street on Greywood Drive. | never once had any issues with my neighbaors.

About a year ago (10/2019), we bought our current home on Howard. When we began looking, our realtor insisted that
we see it. She thought it would be ideal for my side business. The space had its own entrance and was perfect as it
allowed for a completely separate work area from the rest of the house.

This past July | was mailed a Violation Notice from the town. They had received a complaint that a business was being
operated from my home. | was shocked because ! had no idea | was doing anything wrong. The very next business day |
reached out to the town and began the permit process. When the permit was denied, | again reached out to the town to

understand and review my options.

I'm pleased to say that everyone |'ve spoken to has been extremely helpful. I'm very grateful to be living in Orangétown.

Thank you very much for your time.

Sincerely, ___

201.562.5158



July 19, 2020

Mr. Christian Catania, Code Enforcement Officer

Office of Building, Zoning, Planning, Administration & Enforcement
Town of Orangetown

20 Greenbush Rd, Orangeburg, NY 10962

Dear Mr. Catania,

Included in this packet, please find my filled out Home Occupancy Permit as well as all of the supporting documents
and fees requested.

(2) Site plan showing the location and number of parking spaces
{2) Floor plans of studio w/square footage
(2} Checks to "Town of Orangetown" $20 - residential database fee & $100 permit fee

Below is my summary of the proposed use including additional details for your consideration.

Proposed Use: Airbrush Tanning Artist (similar to Make-up Artist but we don't touch people). We airbrush cosmetic
bronzer on clients to make them look tan.

e NY doesn't require a license or certification. However, I'm well trained and have been doing this 10+ years.

. Registered with the County Clerk's Office under Body & Sol Bronzing.

. LEC under Body & Sol (pending publish).

® Product is Organic / Eco-Certified with minimal to no overspray.

° By appointment only. 15 minute session.

. Mostly a seasonal business (March - Sept), event based (vacations, parties, etc.).

. Covid-19 compliant, but as you can imagine the business is almost non-existent this season.

Location: 144 Howard Ave, Tappan, NY 10983
. Entrance: On left side of the house, directly off driveway
. Square Feet: ~325 out of 4,500
. Parking Spots: 10- 12
. Ground level with 2 windows and 2 exits
. No construction or renovations needed
. No outdoor signage
. No outdoor storage
. Zero outdoor footprint

If any additional information is needed, please let me know and I'll do my best to supply in a timely manner.

Respectfully,

Toni Balaguer
144 Howard Ave, Tappan, NY 10983

tonileeQ7 @gmail.com
201-962-5158
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7/19/2020 r100r-1130.JPE

Total Sq Ft: ~325
2410 x 13

Wxir. 5" g usay

THE BECRMATIN 15 FOR ALPZEHTISENENT PURPOSE DML
Thif R CRAATIN 15 CUNGEE RO WEL AL, B WWW&&W@ CHUERER T,

https://mail google com/mail/u/0/?zx=4008xw7d905m#label/1 -TAN/QgrcJHrntPgkqKwWRdAPvsbpw LK wWWXhqBnb?compose=DmwnWsLTIGDshikpRVvVaPpg...
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